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( )  

113

802.3bt PoE++ L3

Multi-Gig/10G/25G/40G/100G L3

10G/25G/40G 26

ODM

1,018,413

136,402  

49% 53%

44%

11%

51% 8%

 

26 /  

1. 16-P PoE(30W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G SFP  

2. 24-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

3. 6-P PoE+(30W)+2-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP 

 

4. 20-P PoE+(30W)+4-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP 

 

5. 8-P 10G SFP+2-P 10G RJ45 L3  

6. 48-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3  

7. 24-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE++(90W)1G RJ45 + 12-P 

PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-P 10GSFP + 2-P 40GQSFP+ L3 

 

8. 24-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  
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9. 4-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 2-P 10G SFP+ 

L3  

10. 36x2.5G PoE++(90W) RJ45+12x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+4x25G SFP28+ 

2x100G QSFP28 L3  

11. 12x2.5G PoE++(90W) RJ45+12x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+4x25G SFP28+ 

2x100G QSFP28 L3  

12. 16-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P 1G SFP+2-P 10G SFP+ L3 

(AC+DC ) 

13. 16-P PoE+(30W)+8-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

 

14. 4-P PoE+(30W)+4-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

 

15. 16x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+8x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3 

 

16. 48-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+ 4-P 1G SFP+  

17. 24-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

18. 24-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

19. 8-P 10G SFP+ 2-P 25G SFP28 L3  

20. 12-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE+(30W) 2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3 

 

21. 12-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3 

 

22. 16-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

23. 40x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+8x 10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3 

 

24. 4x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+4x10G RJ45 PoE++ (90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3 

 

25.  (  24-P PoE+(30W) )

26. 40-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+8-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3 
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113  112  ( )  

 %  % % 

    $ 1,018,413 100.00 $ 1,791,446 100.00 (43.15) 

    320,055 31.43 510,877 28.52 (37.35) 

    139,128 13.66 278,467 15.54 (50.04) 

    168,314 16.53 305,938 17.08 (44.98) 

     136,402 13.39 245,225 13.69 (44.38) 

 111,003 10.90 257,822 14.39 (56.95) 

( )( ) 2.36  4.25   
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113 112
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1.  

(1) e-Marketing

 

(2)

 

(3)  

(4)  

2.  

 

(1)  

Web Smart

5G 802.3bt 

PoE++ 2.5G/5G/10G/25G/40G/100G L3 SDN

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

-20 ~ 60 Web-Smart 8/24-

port Gigabit PoE L3 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24-port 10/100/1000 

PoE/Carrier Ethernet -40 ~+75 8-port 10/100/1000/10G 

PoE 8/24-port 10/100/1000  L3 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24-

port 10/100/1000  
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(1)  

(2)  
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4.  

(1)  DFC (Design For Cost)  

(2) (CRT, Cost Reduction Team)
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1. ISO9001  

2.  

3. ERP  

4.  
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( )  
113 12 31  

 

  

 A B C

D

 

 

( 7) 

 A B C D

E F G

 

 

( 7) 
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( 1) 
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0 0 0 0 2,444 2,444 430 430 
2,874 

(2.11%) 

2,874 

(2.11%) 
12,811 12,811 108 108 7,549 0 7,549 0 

23,342 

(17.11%) 

23,342 

(17.11%) 
 

  

  

 
( )  

 
( )  

  

  

  

  

764 764 0 0 1,381 1,381 260 260 
2,405 

(1.76%) 

2,405 

(1.76%) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2,405 

(1.76%) 

2,405 

(1.76%) 
 

  

  

  

1. 
 

 

2. ( / / )

 

3. 113 ( 113.03.29 ) ( ) (

)  

 

 

  

(A+B+C+D) (A+B+C+D+E+F+G) 

 
 

  
 

 
  

1,000,000  12( 8) 12( 8) 10( 9) 10( 9) 

  1,000,000   2,000,000      

  2,000,000   3,500,000      

  3,500,000   5,000,000      

  5,000,000  10,000,000     1( 10)  1( 10) 

 10,000,000  15,000,000     1( 11)  1( 11) 

 15,000,000  30,000,000      

 30,000,000  50,000,000      

 50,000,000 100,000,000      

100,000,000      

 12 12 12 12 
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1  113 ( )  

2  113 NTD 3,825  

3  113 ( )  

4  113 ( )

IFRS 2
NTD 12,471 

NTD 340 NTD 1,620  

5  NTD 0 
NTD 108  

6  113 ( ) (
) 113 NTD 19,127 

113 NTD 7,549  

7  113 NTD136,402  

8  ( ) ( )
( 12 )  

9  ( ) ( )
( 10 )  

10  ( 1 )  

11  ( 1 )  
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27,799 

(20.38%) 
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(20.38%) 
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1,000,000  1( 6) 1( 6) 

  1,000,000   2,000,000    

  2,000,000   3,500,000  1( 7) 1( 7) 

  3,500,000   5,000,000    
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 10,000,000  15,000,000  1( 9) 1( 9) 
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 30,000,000  50,000,000    
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2.  

( )  

1.  

   

113.06.19 1. 112

 

 

2. 112

 

113 8 24

113

9 12

168,075 ( 3.0 )  

3. 112

 

113 8 24

113

10 8

16,808 (

0.3 30 )  

4. 
 

 

5. 

 

 

6.  113 7 18

 

7. 
 

 

2.  

  

113.02.27 

1. 112  

2. 112  

3. 112  

4. 112  

5. 112  

6. 112

 

7. 113  

8.  

9.  

10.  

11. 113

 

12.  
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113.05.02 

1. 113 1  

2.  

3.  

4.  

113.06.19 
1.  

2.  

113.07.04 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

113.08.07 
1. 113 2  

2. 112  

113.11.07 

1. 113 3  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6. 

 

113.12.17 

1. 114  

2. 113  

3. 114  

114.03.05 

1. 113  

2. 113  

3. 113  

4. 113  

5. 113

 

6. 114  

7.  

8. 114

 

114.05.05 

1. 114 1  

2. 
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 113  

1,710 270( ) 1,980  
 113  

 
 

1.113 200  

2. 113 10  

3.112 10  

4.112 50  

 

( )  

     

 

( )  
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( ) 10%  

      

 

113  4 30  
 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

  154,335 - - - 

    15,295 - - - 

    73,931 - - - 

    13,526 - - - 

    2,124 - - - 

    13,591 - - - 

  - - - - 

  - - - - 

  798 - - - 

  - - - - 

 

 
 13,591 - - - 

   

 
 3,566 - - - 

 

 
 (46,997) - - - 

 
 - - - - 

 

     
 (18,300) - ( 1) ( 1) 

 

     
 636 - - - 

  

 
 - - - - 

 

 
 - - - - 

    

 
 3,026 - - - 

    

     
 1,146 - - - 

 

 

 

 (23,006) - - - 

1 114.02.28  

( ) 10%
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114 4 11  
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5,171,338 8.95% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-  
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2,538,317 4.39% - - - - 

 

 

 

-86-



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
( )  

 

-  

( ) 

818,714 1.42% 1,522,193 2.63% - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1,265,359 2.19% - - - -    

 

 
1,210,099 2.09% - - - -   

 

 

-  
- - - - - -   

 

 1,191,700 2.06% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 941,943 1.63% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 864,951 1.50% - - - -    

 

 

 
                                                          113 12 31  

%

( ) 
 

 
 

      

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

1,800,000 100 - - 1,800,000 100 
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( )  

1.

114 5 9  

/  

 

( ) 

              

            
   

   

70.07 10  200  2,000  200  2,000  - 

87.05 10 30,000 300,000 19,000 190,000 

60,580  

9,480   

1,440  

87.06.05 (87)  

113580  

88.07 10 30,000 300,000 19,650 196,500 
5,700     

800  

88.08.18 (88)  

130216  

89.08 10 30,000 300,000 20,723 207,229 

7,860     

904  

1,965  

89.7.25(89) ( ) 

64754  

90.09 10 30,000 300,000 22,109 221,092 
12,434     

1,429  

90.8.3(90) ( ) 

149928  

91.06 10 38,000 380,000 27,986 279,860 

30,000 (

12,000 )  

24,320     

4,448  

 

12,000  

91.1.10(91) ( ) 

180440  

91.6.17  

0910132453  

92.09 10 38,000 380,000 29,701 297,014 
13,993     

3,161  

92.8.13  

0920136707  

93.09 10 38,000 380,000 30,763 307,631 
8,910     

1,707  

93.8.16  

0930136449  

95.09 10 38,000 380,000 32,751 327,515 
15,382     

4,502  

95.8.28  

0950138237  

96.09 10 50,000 500,000 34,129 341,294 
9,825     

3,954  

96.7.12  

0960036228  

97.08 10 50,000 500,000 36,052 360,523 
10,239     

8,990  

97.6.19  

0970030766  

98.07 10 50,000 500,000 38,426 384,257 
18,026     

5,708  

98.6.22  

0980031011  

98.09 10 50,000 500,000 43,549 435,487 51,230  
98.8.5  

0980039307  

99.04 10 50,000 500,000 43,948 439,477 3,990  
99.4.15  

09982677210  

99.05 10 50,000 500,000 44,010 440,102 625  
99.5.31  

09984469600  

99.07 10 50,000 500,000 47,894 478,940 
35,158     

3,680  

99.8.9  

09986578610  

100.07 10 70,000 700,000 48,991 489,910 10,970  
100.07.08  

10084923220  

100.09 10 70,000 700,000 50,177 501,774 
9,798     

2,066  

100.09.22  

10001222670  

100.12 10 70,000 700,000 50,188 501,879 105  
100.12.29  

10001291200  

101.03 10 70,000 700,000 50,271 502,709 830  
101.03.26  

10101052060  
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( ) 

                             

            
      

   

102.03 10 70,000 700,000 50,321 503,209 500   
102.03.19  

10201050180  

102.12 10 70,000 700,000 50,327 503,274 65   
102.12.19  

10201256420  

103.08 10 70,000 700,000 53,711 537,105 33,831   
103.08.26  

10301167300  

103.12 10 70,000 700,000 53,401 534,005 3,100   
103.12.10  

10301255570  

104.02 10 70,000 700,000 52,684 526,835 7,170   
104.02.17  

10401021040  

104.06 10 70,000 700,000 52,008 520,075 6,760   
104.06.24  

10401122580  

104.09 10 70,000 700,000 51,933 519,325 750   
104.09.30  

10401206600  

105.02 10 70,000 700,000 51,714 517,135 2,190   
105.02.24  

10501034460  

105.08 10 70,000 700,000 53,265 532,649 15,514   
105.08.15  

10501192200  

109.08 10 70,000 700,000 52,886 528,869 3,780   
109.08.12  

10901144120  

110.10 10 70,000 700,000 54,471 544,712 15,843   
110.10.13  

11001180570  

112.07 10 70,000 700,000 56,103 561,030 16,318   
112.07.25  

11230141190  

113.09 10 70,000 700,000 57,784 577,838 16,808   
113.09.10  

11330165440  

114 5 9  

                                                                    

    

    

             
     

            

 57,783,752 ( ) 12,216,248  70,000,000  
 

     : 78,000  
 

2.   
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( )  

 
                                       114 4 11  

                               
 

       ( )       %  

 5,171,338 8.95 

 2,635,852 4.56 

 2,538,317 4.39 

 1,522,193 2.63 

 1,265,359 2.19 

 1,210,099 2.09 

 1,191,700 2.06 

 941,943 1.63 

 864,951 1.50 

 818,714 1.42 

 

( )  

1.  

   

 

 

 

2.  

114 3 5 113  
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113  

 

    
    

  

  195,356,064 

2,908,176  

 
3,879,287  

136,402,149  

143,189,612  

(14,318,961)  

(14,229,544)  

113 114,641,107  

  309,997,171 

113

( 57,705,752 ) 

- ( 2.2 ) 

 

 

126,952,654 

126,952,654 

 

 183,044,517 

 

 

                             :  

 

3.  

( )  

( )  

1.  

( )

(

)  

 

2.

 

(1) 113  
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(2)

 

(3) 114  

3.  

(1)  

114 3 5 113

 
                                                       

 113

 
 

    

 19,126,610 19,126,610 0 
  

 3,825,322 3,825,322 0 

 

(2)

 

4. ( )

 

 

 112

 
 

    

 34,765,657 34,765,657 0 
  

 6,953,131 6,953,131 0 

 

( )  

1.  

114 5 9  

 

 

 109/03/24-109/05/22

 
25.0 32.0

 

 /78,000  

 2,340,963  

 0  

 78,000  

%  
0.15% 
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2.  

 

 

 

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

 

 

( )  

 

( )
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( )  

1.  

(1)CC01060  

(2)CC01070  

(3)CC01080  

(4)CC01110  

(5)E605010  

(6)F113070  

(7)F119010  

(8)F213060  

(9)I501010  

(10)F401021  

(11)CC01101  

(12)ZZ99999  
 

2.  

 

       
113  

  

 36,619 3.60% 

 852,821 83.74% 

 46,355 4.55% 

 1,247 0.12% 

 81,371 7.99% 

 1,018,413 100.00% 
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3.  

              

 

(Interface Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

100M Ethernet PCI PCI-E Cardbus Express Card 

Gigabit Ethernet PCI PCI-E mini PCI-E Express Card 

10G Ethernet : PCI-E 

 

  (Copper) 
Arcnet ISA 

 

(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

24-port 100Base-FX Switch 

8/16/24 SFP ports Gigabit Switch 

8/16/24 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch 
with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

12 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch with 12-
port GbE RJ45 

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 
with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

8/12/14 SFP+ ports with 0/2-port 10G RJ45 

16-port 10GSFP + 4-port mGbE/10GSFP Combo + 4-port 
50GSFP-DD + 2- port 40GQSFP/4-port 25GSFP28 

 

(Copper) 

5/8/16/24-port 10/100 Switch 

5/8/16/24/48-port Gigabit Switch 

24/48-port Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

16-port Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 

8-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 

8/24-port 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE 10/100 Switch 

8/12/24/48-port PoE 10/100/1000M Switch 

24/48-port PoE Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

24-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G 
SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE++ Gigabit Switch 

8/16-port 10GbE Switch 

36-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE 2.5GbE RJ45 + 4-port 
10GSFP + 2-port 40GQSFP+ 

10-port PoE++ 10GbE RJ45 + 2-port 25G SFP28 (Sync-E + 
1588 PTPv2) 

 

(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceiver 

10G SFP+ Fiber Transceiver 

 

(Copper) 

Gigabit SFP Copper Transceiver 

10G SFP+ Copper Transceiver 
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(Converter) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

10Base-T/FL Converter 

100Base-TX/FX Converter 

10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 

PoE 10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 

1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 

RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 

Multi-/Single-mode Converter 

100Base-FX Gigabit OC-3 OC-12 10G 

OLT Converter Module 

ONU Converter 

Converter Rack Chassis 

 

(Copper) 
10Base-T/2 Converter 

 

(Industrial Networking ) 

100Base-TX/FX Converter 

1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 

RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 

8-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 

8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 

8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 

8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 
with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

19” Rack Mount GbE Switch 

 

(Automotive Ethernet) 

8-port NBASE-T 4 pairs 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port one pair 2.5G 
Coax (FAKRA) + 4-port one pair 2.5G STP (HSD) + 1-port 
NBASE-T 4 pairs 10G RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ Cage + 1-
port 4 pairs 10G AutoLink II Automotive Switch 

 

  4.  

(1) 8*1GP+2*1GF L3  

(2) 24*1GP+4*10GF L3  

(3) 24*1G+4*10GF L3  

(4) 24*1G+4*10GF L3 (CRPS) 

(5) 24*1GF+4*1GC+4*10GF L3  (CRPS) 

(6) 24*1GF+4*1GC+4*10GF L3  (AC+DC) 

(7) 48*1GP+4*10GF L3  

(8) 24*1G+4*10GF L3  

(9) 8*1GP+2*1GF L3  

(10) 4*1GP+4*1GPbt+2*1G+2*10GF L3  

(11) 4*1GPbt+4*2.5GPbt+2*10GF L3  

(12) 8*10GPbt+4*10GF L2+  

(13) 24*2.5GPbt+4*10GF L2+  

(14) 8*2.5GPbt+2*10GF L2+  
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(15) 24*10GPbt+4*40GF L2+  

(16) 24*10GPbt+4*25GF L2+  

(17) 24*10GF+4*40GF L2+  

(18) 24*10GF+4*25GF L2+  

 

( )  

1.  

(1)  

AI/5G/IoT/Mobile Backhaul/ / /

 

(2)  

IT

IoT IP Camera

5 5~10%  

2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  

(1)  

LOM LAN on Motherboard 10/100 Gigabit

 

(2)  
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(3)  

Gigabit 1000M 10/100M

AI 5G

2.5G/10G/25G/40G/100G

SOHO VLAN Smart

FTTB FTTC

SNMP L2 2 

x GbE Combo + 8 x 10/100/1000 FTTH 2 x 10GbE SFP+ 

+24 x 10/100/1000 4x 10GbE SFP+ +48 x 10/100/1000 L2/L3

2/4 x 10G + 24 x GbE L2/L3

FTTX Carrier Ethernet - 802.3ah Link OAM 802.1ag end-to-end 

Service OAM 1588v2 PTP Sync-E Y.1731 Performance Monitoring-

FTTX 5G PoE Power over Ethernet

PD Wifi 

AP  HDMI over IP AI 5G

 

(4)  

ADSL Cable Modem

FTTX

10M 100M Gigabit 10G

FTTX

Carrier Ethernet  

(5)  

0-40°C

-10°C~ +60°C

IP31 -40°C ~ +75°C IP53

100M Gigabit RS-

232/422/485 5~8-port 10/100/1000

DIN-RAIL  

4.  

(1)  

2009 HP 3COM 3COM

Allied Telesys Allied 

Telesys Broadcom  
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(2)  

Cisco HP Extreme Netgear Alcatel-Lucent Juniper

 

(3)  

Telco 

systems Omnitron Transition MRV  

 

( )  

1.  

       

           113  114 5 9  

       82,206 27,714 

2.  

(1) 16-P PoE(30W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G SFP  

(2) 24-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(3) 6-P PoE+(30W)+2-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP   

(4) 20-P PoE+(30W)+4-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(5) 8-P 10G SFP+2-P 10G RJ45 L3  

(6) 48-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3   

(7) 24-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE++(90W)1G RJ45 + 12-P PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45 +  

4-P 10GSFP + 2-P 40GQSFP+ L3  

(8) 24-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP   

(9) 4-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 2-P 10G SFP+ L3  

(10) 36x2.5G PoE++(90W) RJ45+12x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+4x25G SFP28+2x100G QSFP28 L3 

 

(11) 12x2.5G PoE++(90W) RJ45+12x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+4x25G SFP28+2x100G QSFP28 L3 

 

(12) 16-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+4-P 1G SFP+2-P 10G SFP+ L3 (AC+DC 

) 

(13) 16-P PoE+(30W)+8-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(14) 4-P PoE+(30W)+4-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(15) 16x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+8x10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3  

(16) 48-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+ 4-P 1G SFP+  

(17) 24-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP   

(18) 24-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(19) 8-P 10G SFP+ 2-P 25G SFP28 L3  

(20) 12-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE+(30W) 2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3  

(21) 12-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+12-P PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3  

(22) 16-P PoE+(30W)+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP   

(23) 40x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+8x 10G RJ45 PoE++(90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3  

(24) 4x1G PoE+(30W) RJ45+4x10G RJ45 PoE++ (90W)+2x25G SFP28 L3  

(25)  (  24-P PoE+(30W) ) 

(26) 40-P PoE+(30W) 1G RJ45+8-P PoE++(90W) 1G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+ L3  
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( )  

1.  

(1)  

A. e-Marketing

 

B.

 

C.  

D.  

(2)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

(3)  

A.  

Web Smart 5G

802.3bt PoE++

2.5G/5G/10G/25G/40G/100G L3 SDN

 

B.  

 

C.  

- Web-Smart 8/24-port 

Gigabit PoE L3 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24-port 10/100/1000 

PoE/Carrier Ethernet - 8-port 10/100/1000/10G PoE

8/24-port 10/100/1000  L3 2-port 10G SFP+ + 8/24- port 

10/100/1000  

(4)  

A.  

B. ERP/PLM  
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2.  

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

(2)  

A. OEM ODM  

B.  

C.

 

D.  

(3)  

A. L3 10G/25G/40G/100G 802.3bt 

PoE++ SDN OpenFlow Carrier Ethernet  

B. -40°C~+75°C

 

C.

 

(4)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

 
 

( )  

1.         
                                                          

 

 

112  113  

  %   % 

 

 226,911 12.67 227,295 22.32 

 649,062 36.23 339,455 33.33 

 787,195 43.94 385,270 37.83 

 10,163 0.57 2,831 0.28 

 1,673,331 93.41 954,851 93.76 

 118,115 6.59 63,562 6.24 

 1,791,446 100.00 1,018,413 100.00 
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2.  

PoE 10G Carrier/Sync Ethernet 

5G backhaul

4.0

DMS Device Management System MIS

DMS

107

 

3.  

(1)  

LOM

 

(2)  

Gigabit 10/100 2

Gigabit

Gigabit  10G 5G

Gigabit MAC

Gigabit 10/100

2.5G/10G/25G/40G

10/100 Gigabit PoE

Carrier 

Ethernet OAM 802.3ah Link OAM 802.1ag end-to-end Service OAM

Y.1731 Performance Monitoring 1588v2 PTP Sync-E  

(3)  

SFP Small Form Factor Pluggable

FTTX SFP

 

(4)  

UTP to Coax UTP to Fiber

FTTX Home/Building/Curb -

30% WDM

 

(5)  

RS-232/422/485  
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4.  

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

 

(4)  

 

5.  

(1)  

A.  

Intranet Internet A I

 

B.  

10M 100M Gigabit  10G

 

C.  

/

 

D.  
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(2)  

A.

 

Carrier Ethernet L3 PoE++ SDN 10G/25G/40G/100G

 

B.  

 

 

C.  

 

 

 

( )  

1.  

  

 
(Interface Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper)  

 
(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper) 
 

 
(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 
 

 

(Copper) 
 

-104-



  

 
(Converter) 

 
(Fiber Optic) 

 

 
(Copper)  

 
(Industrial Networking)  

2.  

 

 

 

( )  

  

  

  

  

/ /   

  

 

( )

 

1.  

                                                        

 

 

112  113  114  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

1 A 206,094   18.15  A 99,570   23.65  A 22,925   17.78  

  929,122   81.85   321,426   76.35 -  106,007   82.22  

 

 
1,135,216  100.00 - 

 
420,996  100.00 - 

 
128,932  100.00 - 

 

113 A

 

  

SMT/DIP 

 

 

 

/

/
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2.  

                                                    

 

 

112  113  114  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

1 a 527,321 29.44  a 216,137 21.22  a 66,555 26.69  

2 b 251,381 14.03  b 192,649 18.92  e 54,647 21.91  

3 d 240,392 13.42  c 119,538 11.74  b 30,383 12.18  

  772,352 43.11 -  490,089 48.12 -  97,817 39.22 - 

 

 
1,791,446 100.00 - 

 
1,018,413 100.00 - 

 
249,402 100.00 - 

 

a b 112

113

c 113

 

 

 

     112  113  
114  

5 9  

 
 
 
 

    15    15    15 

    27    25    25 

    80    80    81 

   122   120   121 

  47.47  47.70 47.34 

  15.19 15.17       14.78 

 
 
 
 
 
 

        0.00%        0.00%        0.00% 

       10.66%       10.83%        9.92% 

       71.31%       72.50%       71.90% 

       13.93%       12.50%       14.05% 

        4.10%        4.17%        4.13% 
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1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

( )  

 

1.  

88

 

(1)  

(2)  

(3)  

(4)  

(5)  

(6)  

(7)  

(8)  

(9)  

2.  

 

(1)  

 

(2)  
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(3)  

A. 
 

B. 49  

(4)  

A.  

B. 

 

(5)  

A. 
 

B. 
 

C. 
 

D. 
 

(6)  

 

         

   5     14 28 

849 
  40   217 395 

   2     2   12 

   28   385 803 

  75   618   1,238 849 

 

3.  

3%

 

 

94 7 1

6%  

4.  
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(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

 

(4)  

 

(5)  

 

(6)  

 

(7)  

 

5.  

 

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

F.  

G. 
 

H.  

(2)  

A. 
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B. 
 

C.  

D.  

E. 
 

(3)  

A. 113 5 14

11 19 20  

B. 
113

5 7  

C. 

 

D. 113

8 13  

E. 

 

F. 

 

G. 

113 5 14 11 19

20  

H. 

 

I. 

113 5 14 11 19 20

 

J. 109

 

6.  
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7.  

(1) 

113 1 8 4

8 7 8 10 8  

(2) 
113 1 15 3 11 4 15

7 1 7 15 10 14  

(3) 

 

(4) 
 

8.  

(1) 
1% 9%  

 <30  30~50  >50   

 4 71 43 118 

 3% 60% 37% 100% 

(2) 47%

18%  

(3) 

 

9.  

16%  

( )
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( )

 

1.  

( ) 6

( )

 

2.  

 

108 ISO27001

111 10 9 114

10 8 14 114

 

3.  

111

(TWCERT/CC)  

4.  

113  

(1) 6 7 ERP

9 12 2  

(2) ISO27001 7 1 7 5  

(3) 113 5 11

 

( )
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113  112  

 

 % 

 $1,097,336 $1,377,776 ($ 280,440) (20.35) 

 

 
271,065 257,100 13,965 5.43 

 4,825 5,041 (216) (4.28) 

 17,174 26,829 (9,655) (35.99) 

 1,390,400 1,666,746 (276,346) (16.58) 

 238,877 444,705 (205,828) (46.28) 

 1,757 15,203 (13,446) (88.44) 

 240,634 459,908 (219,274) (47.68) 

 

 
1,149,766 1,206,838 (57,072) (4.73) 

 577,838 561,030 16,808 3.00 

 38,969 38,969 - - 

 549,529 591,223 (41,694) (7.05) 

 (14,229) 17,957 (32,186) (179.24) 

 (2,341) (2,341) - - 

 - - - - 

 1,149,766 1,206,838 (57,072) (4.73) 

 

20%

 

1.  

2.

 

3. -  

4.  

5.
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( )  

 

 113  112  ( )  
 

(%) 

 

 

 $1,018,413 $1,791,446 ($773,033) (43.15) 1 

 698,358 1,280,569 (582,211) (45.47) 2 

 320,055 510,877 (190,822) (37.35) 1 

 180,927 232,410 (51,483) (22.15) 3 

 139,128 278,467 (139,339) (50.04) 1 

 29,186 27,471 1,715 6.24  

 168,314 305,938 (137,624) (44.98) 1 

 31,912 60,713 (28,801) (47.44) 1 

 136,402 245,225 (108,823) (44.38) 1 

( ) (25,399) 12,597 (37,996) (301.63) 4 

 111,003 257,822 (146,819) (56.95) 1 

20%  

1

 

2  

3  

4

 

( ) 
 

 

 

( )  
 

 

 
113  112  (%) 

 136.48% 41.08% 232.23 

 62.66% 42.85% 46.23 

 12.76% 4.83% 164.18 

( 20% ) 
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( )  

( )     

                                                   

 

 

 

  ( )   

     

$272,248 $167,199 $121,477  $317,970 - - 

 

1.  

2. 
 

 

 

( )  

 

 

( )  

                                                   

 
113  

  
113  

 

 

  

Grand Impact 
Technology 
Limited 

58,581  (44) 

 

- 

 
( )  

53,471  (44) 
 

( )  
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( )  

1.  

2.  

(1)  

                               

 113  112  

( )  23,008 5,077 

 1,018,413 1,791,446 

 139,128 278,467 

 168,314 305,938 

( ) / (%) 2.26% 0.28% 

( ) / (%) 16.54% 1.82% 

( ) / (%) 13.67% 1.66% 

 

8~9 4~6

 

112 113 ( ) 5,077 23,008

( ) 0.28% 2.26%

112 113 ( ) 1.82%

16.54%  

(2)  

 

A.

 

 

B.

 

C.

 

3.  

  

( )
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( )  

Web Smart

96

114 86,117  

( )     

 

( )  

Turnkey

Turnkey

 

112 118  

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

112 A 18.15% 10%

113 A 23.65% 10%
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112 a b d 29.44% 14.03% 13.42%

10% 113 a b c

21.22% 18.92% 11.74% 10%
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( )   

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

3

MIS
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( )  

1. 30 60

 

 

IFRS 9

GDP

 

2.

 

3.  

1~30  31~60  61~90  91~180  181  

0.11% 1.09% 3.12% 20.17% 100% 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

1. 
 

2. 

 

3. 
 

a.  

b. 
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4. 

 

a. 

 

b. 

 

5. 3

 

6.

 

7.

 

8.

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

12

 

3. 12

12

 

4.

 

a.  

b. 180  

5.

 

( )  

1.  
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2.  
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4.
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114 3 28

https://mopsov.twse.com.tw/mops/web/t57sb01_q10  
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